International Ballet Association SARA-NORA PRIMA





INSTRUCTION

REGISTRATION PROCEDURE FOR THE ACADEMY:

SARA-NORA MASTER Ballet Academy /master classes, repertoire, modern techniques/, will be held from July 1, 2024. until July 9, 2024

Anyone can participate in the academy, without the requirement of professional training.

*Participant may choose to participate: only in the competition, only in the academy or both at the same time.

You receive the right to participate with a seat reservation upon payment of the appropriate amount of:

EUR 400 or BGN 800 for the SARA-NORA MASTER academy.

The amounts are transferred to the Association's bank account, no later than April 30, 2024. As a reason for the transfer, you have the option to enter the amount as a Donation. In this way, you will support the activity and development of the association.

*All commissions for bank transfers are at the expense of the participants.

*The amount for legal participation is non-refundable.

ABOUT THE ACADEMY:

To enroll in the academy you do not need an account in our system, you just need to send an email to: <u>saranoramaster@gmail.com</u> no later than April 30, 2024.

PERSONAL INFORMATION:

- 1. The three names of the participant,
- 2. phone number
- 3. the participant's email for communication (can be the teacher's)
- 4. age category: Group A / 9-12 years. Group B / 13-16 years. Group C / from 17 +
- 5. PAYMENT DOCUMENT:

copy of the document for the bank transfer /as a basis for the transfer - Donation/

*Upon completion of registration, you will receive an email confirmation from the organizer

EURO ACCOUNT in BULGARIA:

FIRST INVESTMENT BANK, Bulgaria, Sofia IBAN: BG71FINV91501017655142 BIC: FINVBGSF IBA SARA-NORA PRIMA / Evgenia Trofimchuk **BG ACCOUNT:** IBAN:BG55FINV91501017655139 BIC: FINVBGSF MBA SARA-NORA PRIMA / Evgenia Trofimchuk

INFORMATION and CONSULTATION:

Viber/ What's up: +381 60 300 48 79 / + 359 886 322 130 - Evgenia / bg/srb/ru/eng

• All participants, competitors and their partners pay their own expenses for their trip to Burgas and back, as well as the expenses for food and accommodation during their stay.

• All participants provide their own medical or other insurance at their own expense.

GOOD LUCK! With respect, Management Board of the International Ballet Association SARA-NORA PRIMA: Sofia, Bulgaria + 359 88 63 22 130 - Bulgaria / Sofia + Viber + 381 60 300 48 79 - Serbia / Belgrade + Viber + What's up ENG/ BG/ SRB/ RU www.saranoraprima.org saranoramaster@gmail.com

